RESOLUTION NO. 6566

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF ALBANY FLOOD WARNING AND RESPONSE PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Albany participates in the Community Rating System (CRS); and

WHEREAS, the CRS program provides credit to communities with a Flood Warning and Response Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City created an interdepartmental Flood and Dam Failure Inundation Planning Team in the summer of 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City's Flood and Dam Failure Inundation Planning Team prepared a Flood Warning and Response Plan; and

WHEREAS, the CRS program provides credit to communities with a Flood Warning and Response Plan that is adopted by the community's governing body.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Albany City Council approves and adopts the City of Albany Flooding Warning and Response Plan.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 11TH DAY OF JANUARY 2017.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk